

CA No. 49/25  
ANURAG PANWAR VS. SUMAN VIR BHARADWAJ

29.08.2025

Present :- None for appellant.

Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel for the respondent  
alongwith respondent. Fresh vakalatnama  
filed. Taken on record.

Process could not be issued as PF was not filed.

Respondent counsel has appeared and has accepted  
notice of the appeal.

Copy of the appeal alongwith documents supplied  
from court record to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

**Reply, if any, be filed by the next date with advance  
copy to the opposite side.**

**List on 14.11.2025 for reply and arguments.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/29.08.2025