

CA No. 49/25
ANURAG PANWAR VS SUMAN VIR BHARADWAJ

14.11.2025

Present :- Appellant through VC.

Sh. Mehul Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Jai Vats and Sh. Akash Basoya ld. Counsels for
the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has submitted that
respondent does not wish to file any reply to the appeal and that he
would address arguments in the matter.

Main counsel for the appellant is not available today.

In the interest of justice, **adjourned for arguments on
08.01.2026. Appellant is directed to remain present in person on
the said date.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.11.2025