

CA No. 49/25
ANURAG PANWAR VS SUMAN VIR BHARADWAJ

11.02.2026

Present :- Appellant in person with Sh. Mehul Sharma and
Sh.Nikhil Singh, ld. Counsels.
Sh. Jai Vats, Ms. Medhavi Tiwari and Sh. Akash
Basoya, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Adjournment sought on behalf of appellant to
address further arguments.

List on 23.02.2026 for arguments.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/11.02.2026