

CA No. 49/25
ANURAG PANWAR VS. SUMAN VIR BHARADWAJ

23.02.2026

Present :- Appellant in person.

Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment sought by the appellant as his counsel is busy in elections.

List on 24.02.2026 for arguments on the application as well as on the appeal. However, it is made clear that in case the arguments are not advanced on the next day, further adjournment shall not be granted on whatsoever grounds.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/23.02.2026