

CA No. 49/25
ANURAG PANWAR VS. SUMAN VIR BHARADWAJ

24.02.2026

Present :- Sh. Mehul Sharma and Sh. Nikhil Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.
Sh. Jai Vats and Ms. Vandana, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

Arguments on the application seeking deposit of
20% u/s 148 NI Act heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions, **appellant is directed to
deposit 20% of the fine amount by the next date.**

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up for **arguments on application for condonation
of delay as well as on appeal on 13.03.2026.**

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.02.2026