

CA No. 49/25
ANURAG PANWAR VS. SUMAN VIR BHARADWAJ

13.03.2026

Present :- Appellant in person with Sh. Saurabh Gupta, Ld.
Counsel.

Sh. Jai Vats and Sh. Niharika Vats, Ld. Counsels for
the respondent.

Appellant has paid a sum of Rs. 87,000/- by way of Demand Draft, in response of compliance of Sec. 148 NI Act and sought further adjournment on the ground that they wish to move some application. Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite sidea alongwith vakalatnama on the next date.

Put up for arguments / further proceedings on 08.05.2026. Date given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/13.03.2026